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RICE MILLS IN V.P.
687. SHRI R. K. SINHA: Will the

Minister of FOOD AND AGRICUL-TURE be pleased to state :

(a) the number of rice mills that are going to be set up by tbe Food Corporation of India in Uttar Pradesh;

(b) the number of mills proposed to he set up in the Faizabad division; and

(c) if the reply to part (b) above be in the negative. whether Government would consider setting up at least two rice mills in this division in view of the backward economy of the districts df the division?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF FOOD, AGRI-
CULTURE, COMMUNITY DEVp..
LOPMENT AND COOPERATION
(SHRI ANNASAHIB SHINDE): (a)
The matter is under consideration.

(b) and (c). The survey of the Food Corporation of India shows that there is not enough paddy in the Faizabad Division to support a rice mill. This Division is, therefore, not being considered for location of any rice mill by the Corporation.
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FREEZE DRYING MACHINES FOR
POULTRY VACCINE

689. SHRI D. V. SINGH: Will the Minister of FOOD AND AGRICUL-rURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of India have imponed or are importing freeze drying machines 'for production of poultry vaccines for supply to diffe.-
rent States;

(b) if so, the steps so far taken in that direction and how many machines are being/have been procured 80 far;

(c) whether the. Madhya Pradesh Government had requested the Central Government last year for supply of such machines in that State;

(d) if so, the number and specifica.-
tions df such machines; and

(e) whether the request of Madhya Pradesh Government has been or is being complied with "

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF FOOD,. AGRI-
CULTURE, COMMUNITY DEVE-
LOPMENT AND COOPERATION
(SHRI ANNASAHIB SHINDE): (a)
No, Sir.

(b) Does not aril;e ..

